

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Signature Copy

Resolution: R-EN-085-2014

File Number: RES-14:087 Enactment Number: R-EN-085-2014

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH PMAM CORPORATION TO OBTAIN HUMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE

WHEREAS, the Jonesboro Police Department desires to use the Human Capital Management software provided by PMAM Corporation to manage their workforce, including training and knowledge integration and automated distribution, tracking and acknowledgement for policy updates and tools used in the Performance Appraisal process; and

WHEREAS, said software is available for three years at no cost to the City of Jonesboro, and

WHEREAS, if the City desires to continue using the software after the initial three year period, it is available at the cost of \$1,200 per year;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

- 1. The City of Jonesboro approves the Agreement with PMAM Corporation for use of their Human Capital Management Software.
- 2. The Mayor, Harold Perrin and City Clerk, Donna Jackson are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 1st day of July, 2014.